

| NORTHEAST PARKWAY EXTENSION | | | | COMPANY | | COMPANY | | COMPANY | | COMPANY | | COMPANY | | COMPANY | | COMPANY | |
|---|--|-----|------|------------------|--------------|----------------------------|---------------|--|---------------|----------------------|---------------|---|---------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|
| BID OPENS: 2:00 P.M., WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2020 | | | | FNH Construction | | McClendon Construction Co. | | McMahon Contracting, L.P. 3019 Roy Orr Blvd. Grand Prairie, TX 75050 | | Pavecon Public Works | | Quality Excavation 958 Highway 377, Ste. 200 Aubrey, TX 76227 | | Reliable Paving | | Stabile & Winn, Inc. | |
| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | U/M | QTY | UNIT \$ | TOTAL \$ | UNIT \$ | TOTAL \$ | UNIT \$ | TOTAL \$ | UNIT \$ | TOTAL \$ | UNIT \$ | TOTAL \$ | UNIT \$ | TOTAL \$ | UNIT \$ | TOTAL \$ |
| SECTION I - PAVING & DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Traffic Control | LS | 1 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | \$ 15,950.00 | \$ 15,950.00 | \$ 8,012.13 | \$ 8,012.13 | \$ 3,883.00 | \$ 3,883.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 |
| TOTAL SECTION I - ITEMS 1 | | | | | 50,000.00 | | \$ 15,950.00 | | \$ 8,012.13 | | \$ 3,883.00 | | \$ 14,000.00 | | \$ 10,000.00 | | \$ 8,500.00 |
| SECTION II - DEMOLITION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Tree Removal (Various Sizes) | EA | 2 | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 1,111.87 | \$ 2,223.74 | \$ 798.00 | \$ 1,596.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,187.00 | \$ 2,374.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| 3 | Full Depth Sawcut | LF | 250 | 20.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3.55 | \$ 887.50 | \$ 2.73 | \$ 682.50 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 2.88 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 4 | Pavement Removal | SY | 140 | 20.00 | 2,800.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 8.62 | \$ 1,206.80 | \$ 20.92 | \$ 2,928.80 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 1,820.00 | \$ 22.66 | \$ 3,172.40 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| TOTAL SECTION II - ITEMS 2-4 | | | | | 17,800.00 | | \$ 6,100.00 | | \$ 4,318.04 | | \$ 5,207.30 | | \$ 5,370.00 | | \$ 6,266.40 | | \$ 6,400.00 |
| SECTION III - PAVING AND DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | Mobilization and General Site Preparation | LS | 1 | 120,000.00 | 120,000.00 | \$ 88,200.00 | \$ 88,200.00 | \$ 117,519.45 | \$ 117,519.45 | \$ 39,781.00 | \$ 39,781.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 42,980.00 | \$ 42,980.00 | \$ 72,675.00 | \$ 72,675.00 |
| 6 | Construction Staking | LS | 1 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$ 16,100.00 | \$ 16,100.00 | \$ 14,184.37 | \$ 14,184.37 | \$ 6,811.00 | \$ 6,811.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 16,800.00 |
| 7 | 10' Curb Inlet | EA | 4 | 6,500.00 | 26,000.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 6,619.38 | \$ 26,477.52 | \$ 4,560.00 | \$ 18,240.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 27,200.00 | \$ 6,009.00 | \$ 24,036.00 | \$ 4,925.00 | \$ 19,700.00 |
| 8 | Trench Safety for Storm Drain Lines | LF | 729 | 10.00 | 7,290.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 729.00 | \$ 2.37 | \$ 1,727.73 | \$ 10.36 | \$ 7,552.44 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,458.00 | \$ 2.53 | \$ 1,844.37 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 729.00 |
| 9 | Storm Sewer Manhole (NRH Std 12d-1, 12d-2) | EA | 1 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | \$ 7,250.00 | \$ 7,250.00 | \$ 7,033.09 | \$ 7,033.09 | \$ 4,497.00 | \$ 4,497.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,693.00 | \$ 5,693.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| 10 | 18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 59 | 85.00 | 5,015.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 7,080.00 | \$ 89.16 | \$ 5,260.44 | \$ 72.95 | \$ 4,304.05 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,950.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 6,195.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,900.00 |
| 11 | 24-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 224 | 105.00 | 23,520.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 31,360.00 | \$ 89.18 | \$ 19,976.32 | \$ 88.56 | \$ 19,837.44 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 123.00 | \$ 27,552.00 | \$ 121.00 | \$ 27,104.00 |
| 12 | 27-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 413 | 125.00 | 51,625.00 | \$ 157.00 | \$ 64,841.00 | \$ 82.92 | \$ 34,245.96 | \$ 95.31 | \$ 39,363.03 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 31,388.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 56,994.00 | \$ 139.00 | \$ 57,407.00 |
| 13 | 30-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe | LF | 33 | 150.00 | 4,950.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 5,445.00 | \$ 150.39 | \$ 4,962.87 | \$ 122.15 | \$ 4,030.95 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 3,135.00 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 4,719.00 | \$ 147.00 | \$ 4,851.00 |
| 14 | Single Barrel TxDOT Headwall (CH-FW-0) | EA | 1 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | \$ 11,450.00 | \$ 11,450.00 | \$ 5,614.64 | \$ 5,614.64 | \$ 4,496.00 | \$ 4,496.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 9,488.00 | \$ 9,488.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 15 | Project Signs | EA | 1 | 500.00 | 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 492.04 | \$ 492.04 | \$ 452.00 | \$ 452.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 535.00 | \$ 535.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 525.00 |
| 16 | 4" 3000psi Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Pavement | SY | 115 | 75.00 | 8,625.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 6,670.00 | \$ 60.72 | \$ 6,982.80 | \$ 52.46 | \$ 6,032.90 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 71.88 | \$ 8,266.20 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 14,490.00 |
| 17 | 6" Integral Color and Stamped 4000psi Concrete Pavement | SY | 336 | 125.00 | 42,000.00 | \$ 74.50 | \$ 25,032.00 | \$ 123.38 | \$ 41,455.68 | \$ 111.04 | \$ 37,309.44 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 36,960.00 | \$ 120.04 | \$ 40,333.44 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 36,960.00 |
| 18a | 7" 4000psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb | SY | 5504 | 58.00 | 319,232.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 308,224.00 | \$ 51.72 | \$ 284,666.88 | \$ 59.44 | \$ 327,157.76 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 324,736.00 | \$ 58.41 | \$ 321,488.64 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 434,816.00 |
| 18b | 2" Curb and Gutter in Roundabout | LF | 249 | 50.00 | 12,450.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 9,960.00 | \$ 27.81 | \$ 6,924.69 | \$ 39.98 | \$ 9,955.02 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,980.00 | \$ 60.88 | \$ 15,159.12 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 9,960.00 |
| 19 | Hydrated Lime | TON | 144 | 200.00 | 28,800.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 23,040.00 | \$ 189.13 | \$ 27,234.72 | \$ 177.39 | \$ 25,544.16 | \$ 182.00 | \$ 26,208.00 | \$ 183.71 | \$ 26,454.24 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 27,360.00 |
| 20 | 8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade | SY | 5964 | 10.00 | 59,640.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 38,766.00 | \$ 4.73 | \$ 28,209.72 | \$ 5.93 | \$ 35,366.52 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 53,676.00 | \$ 5.87 | \$ 35,008.68 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 28,329.00 |
| 21 | 10" Continuously Reinforced Conc. Pavement with Mono. Curb | SY | 196 | 85.00 | 16,660.00 | \$ 89.00 | \$ 17,444.00 | \$ 81.26 | \$ 15,926.96 | \$ 106.59 | \$ 20,891.64 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 16,660.00 | \$ 101.00 | \$ 19,796.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 27,440.00 |
| 22 | 4" Asphalt Type "B" Base Course HMA | SY | 196 | 40.00 | 7,840.00 | \$ 38.50 | \$ 7,546.00 | \$ 39.60 | \$ 7,761.60 | \$ 26.80 | \$ 5,252.80 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 9,212.00 | \$ 39.34 | \$ 7,710.64 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 15,680.00 |
| 23a | Unclassified Street Excavation | CY | 700 | 20.00 | 14,000.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 9,100.00 | \$ 13.30 | \$ 9,310.00 | \$ 11.76 | \$ 8,232.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 5.66 | \$ 3,962.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 21,000.00 |
| 23b | Fill | CY | 4515 | 35.00 | 158,025.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 51,922.50 | \$ 9.06 | \$ 40,905.90 | \$ 11.97 | \$ 54,044.55 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 90,300.00 | \$ 7.60 | \$ 34,314.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 67,725.00 |
| 24 | NRH Barrier Free Ramp (Type 1) | EA | 2 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 2,238.47 | \$ 4,476.94 | \$ 1,669.00 | \$ 3,338.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 2,560.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 25 | NRH Barrier Free Ramp (Type 3) | EA | 4 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,753.46 | \$ 7,013.84 | \$ 1,695.00 | \$ 6,780.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 5,120.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 26 | TxDOT Barrier Free Ramp (Type 7) | EA | 3 | 3,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 2,089.24 | \$ 6,267.72 | \$ 1,765.00 | \$ 5,295.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 27 | MUTCD R1-1 Stop Sign | EA | 1 | 850.00 | 850.00 | \$ 465.00 | \$ 465.00 | \$ 549.64 | \$ 549.64 | \$ 421.00 | \$ 421.00 | \$ 465.00 | \$ 465.00 | \$ 535.00 | \$ 535.00 | \$ 485.00 | \$ 485.00 |
| 28 | MUTCD W2-6 Sign with W13-1 20mph Sign | EA | 2 | 850.00 | 1,700.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 585.11 | \$ 1,170.22 | \$ 372.34 | \$ 744.68 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 1,140.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 29 | MUTCD R1-2 Yield Sign | EA | 2 | 850.00 | 1,700.00 | \$ 465.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 549.65 | \$ 1,099.30 | \$ 372.34 | \$ 744.68 | \$ 465.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 535.00 | \$ 1,070.00 | \$ 485.00 | \$ 970.00 |
| 30 | MUTCD W1-8 Sign | EA | 2 | 850.00 | 1,700.00 | \$ 465.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 549.65 | \$ 1,099.30 | \$ 372.34 | \$ 744.68 | \$ 465.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 535.00 | \$ 1,070.00 | \$ 485.00 | \$ 970.00 |
| 31 | 18" Stop Bar | EA | 2 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 295.51 | \$ 591.02 | \$ 286.00 | \$ 572.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 576.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 520.00 |
| 32 | 10' Crosswalk | LF | 175 | 20.00 | 3,500.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 9.46 | \$ 1,655.50 | \$ 15.16 | \$ 2,653.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 9.20 | \$ 1,610.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 1,487.50 |
| 33 | Solid Directional Arrows | EA | 5 | 250.00 | 1,250.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 153.66 | \$ 768.30 | \$ 229.00 | \$ 1,145.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 149.50 | \$ 747.50 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 675.00 |
| 34 | Double Yellow Type Y and Type IIAA Buttons | LF | 50 | 20.00 | 1,000.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 2.84 | \$ 142.00 | \$ 3.99 | \$ 199.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2.76 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 125.00 |
| 35 | Continuous Turn Lane Type Y and Type IIAA Buttons | LF | 132 | 20.00 | 2,640.00 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 250.80 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 297.00 | \$ 2.02 | \$ 266.64 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 2.19 | \$ 289.08 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 264.00 |
| 36 | 4" Solid White Parking Striping | LF | 363 | 2.00 | 726.00 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 381.15 | \$ 1.24 | \$ 450.12 | \$ 2.66 | \$ 965.58 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 363.00 | \$ 1.21 | \$ 439.23 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 399.30 |
| 37 | Adjust Water Valves | EA | 5 | 750.00 | 3,750.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 554.89 | \$ 2,774.45 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 403.00 | \$ 2,015.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 38 | Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade | EA | 2 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 2,217.01 | \$ 4,434.02 | \$ 1,199.00 | \$ 2,398.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 1,725.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 39 | 4" SCH40 PVC Conduit | LF | 250 | 30.00 | 7,500.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 10.48 | \$ 2,620.00 | \$ 15.45 | \$ 3,862.50 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 18.40 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,750.00 |
| 40 | Miscellaneous Paving Improvements | LS | 1 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 41 | Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements | LS | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 42 | Miscellaneous Landscape Improvements | LS | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| TOTAL SECTION III - ITEMS 5-42 | | | | | 1,025,488.00 | | \$ 788,026.45 | | \$ 755,282.75 | | \$ 723,731.96 | | \$ 794,585.00 | | \$ 743,929.14 | | \$ 951,946.80 |
| SECTION IV - EROSION CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 43 | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan | LS | 1 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 7,871.42 | \$ 7,871.42 | \$ 14,994.00 | \$ 14,994.00 | \$ 15,026.00 | \$ 15,026.00 | \$ 20,919.00 | \$ 20,919.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 44 | Hydromulch | SY | 6690 | 7.00 | 46,830.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 30,105.00 | \$ 4.73 | \$ 31,643.70 | \$ 7.48 | \$ 50,041.20 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 20,070.00 | \$ 3.51 | \$ 23,481.90 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 8,028.00 |
| 45 | Solid Sodding | SY | 400 | 15.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 17.73 | \$ 7,092.00 | \$ 25.21 | \$ 10,084.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 11.56 | \$ 4,624.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 46 | Riprap (TxDOT Item 432) | SF | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |